



CERTIFICATE

awarded to

JST TRANSFORMATEURS SAS 84 avenue Paul Santy 69371, LYON France

LRQA Centre Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited

confirms, as an IRIS approved certification body, that the Management System of the above organization has been assessed and found to be in accordance with the

International Railway Industry Standard (IRIS) Revision 02, June 2009

for the activities of Design and Development and Maintenance and Manufacturing for the scope of certification: 4 (Power system)

Design, manufacturing and test of railway traction transformers. Provision of services: Commissioning, repair and maintenance, spare parts and accessories, tests, oil analysis, training.

Certificate valid from: 26/09/2017

Certificate valid until: 25/09/2020*

N Gibbor

Current date : 05/09/2017 Certificate-Register-No: FQA4002845

* Providing that the subsequent surveillance audits are successful before the validity date of the previous audit. Certification body address: 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, B37 7ES Birmingham, United Kingdom

> ©2017 UNIFE. All rights reserved. 1/1

Lugyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.